01-28-2000

17-23-99

12-23-1999

RECOI

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #64

101252453

Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Name(s) of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
CHECKMATE ELECTRONICS, INC.	Name(s): IVI CHECKMATE INC.
CHECKMATE ELECTRONICS, INC.	Address: 1003 Mansell Road
[] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [] Corporation-State - Georgia [] Other	Roswell, Georgia U.S.A. 30076 Form of legal enitity and jurisdiction:
6 3	Tomi or legal emility and jurisdiction.
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached [] yes [X] no	r all rest of N. Steller and Co. St.
3. Nature of Conveyance:	[] Individual(s) with citizenship of:
	[] Association of:
[] Assignment [X] Merger	[] General Partnership of:
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	[] Limited Partnership of:
[] Other	[X] Corporation of: Georgia, U.S.A.
	Other of:
Execution Date: JUNE 25, 1998	
Execution Date: OCIVE 20, 1000	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
	representative designation is attached: [] yes [] no
	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)
	Additional names(s) and addresses attached [] yes [X] no
	(1,7
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s).	
A. T. J. w. J. Auglie-May No. (a)	D. Tundemoule Designation No. (a)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	UUZAX
	746 44398
	'''
Additional numbers attached	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
concerning documents should be mailed:	[2]
333	, , ,
TONY BORTOLIN	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$65.00
	7. Total 100 (07 01 11 0.11)
File ref. no. <u>WH O-3654(C)</u>	[V] England
133 Richmond Street West, Suite 301	[X] Enclosed
Toronto, Ontario	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Canada	
M5H 2L7	
	8. Deposit account number: 040752.
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Tory Cortolin Taylor Signature December 22, 1999 Date	
BONO! GGE	
	86
O Obstance of and signature	88
9. Statement and signature.	8 0 10
	65. 4-61
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
original document.	₹
	11-9
T . A. A. M.	<i>A</i> = 7 1
JONY BOILTOUN TOUGHTS	<u>December</u> 5 <u>December</u> 1999
Name of Person Signing Signature	Š Date
99,	-

	<u> </u>
	夢
	2

REEL: 002012 FRAME: 0138

1 *

U.S. Federal Trademarks

Last application entered in database is: Serial Number : 75-802099 Filing Date : 1999-09-17

Date: Tuesday December 21, 1999 - 19:24

RECN NO

2024535 CHECKLOAD 0001 74-644398 REGISTERED 2180187 CHECKMATE 0002 75-263013 REGISTERED

> **TRADEMARK** ! REEL: 002012 FRAME: 0139

Rcvd 02/09 07:48AM (00:58) on line 05 for 25ALSTON WORKSRV1 printed 40A368FE8392998 on 02/09 Feb 09 99 07:53a IVI Checkmate M. English 770 594-9204

WORKSRV1 printed 40A368FE8392998 on 02/09/1999 07:51AM * Pg 2/2 M. English 770 594-9204 p.2

Secretary of State
Comporations Division
Suit 15, West Tower
2 Martin Luther King Jr. Dr.
Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

DOCKET NUMBER: 981750308
CONTROL NUMBER: 9314378
EFFECTIVE DATE: 06/25/1998
REFERENCE: 0077
PRINT DATE: 06/24/1998
FORM NUMBER: 412

ALSTON & BIRD JAN R. EZELL 1201 WEST PEACHTREE ST. ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309-3424

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER AND NAME CHANGE

I, Lewis A. Massey, the Secretary of State of the State of Georgia, do hereby issue this certificate pursuant to Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia annotated certifying that articles or a certificate of merger and fees have been filed regarding the merger of the below entities, effective as of the date shown above. Attached is a true and correct copy of the said filing.

Surviving Entity: CHECKMATE ELECTRONICS, INC., a Georgia corporation

Changing its name to: IVI CHECKMATE INC.

Nonsurviving Entity/Entities: FUTURE MERGER CORPORATION, a Georgia corporation

Jewis A. Massey
Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 001934 FRAME: 0673

RECORDED: 05/13/1999

RECORDED: 12/23/1999

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002012 FRAME: 0140